
This Week Coming UpWelcome to

Santa Clarita
Baptist Church

Nursery
5/2
SS: Sylvia and Kim M.
AM: Scott and Kristie H.
PS: Shannon and Gina

5/9
SS: Jo Anna and Christine
AM: Tracy and Carla
PS: Annemarie and Aaron

Ways to Give
Sundays: Place your gift in one of 
the offering boxes located by the 
foyer doors.

Online: Give directly on our 
website scbc.cc/give or on our 
app, Santa Clarita Baptist 
Church.

Contact
Pastoral Staff

David Caldwell, Senior Pastor | davidc@scbc.cc
Paul Plew, Worship Pastor | pplew@masters.edu

Wiley Kennedy, Associate Pastor | wileyk@scbc.cc
Matthew McLain, Youth Pastor | mattm@scbc.cc

Mark Wilson, SCCS Administrator | mwilson@sccs.cc

Elders
David Caldwell | davidc@scbc.cc

John Dennis | jdennisx6@sbcglobal.net 
David Miller | davidm@scbc.cc 
Keith Miller | keithm@scbc.cc

Deacons
Rich Cheever | rac15320@gmail.com

Peter Gillies | pccsg@ca.rr.com
Don Gilmore | thegilm@gmail.com

Michael Ice | michaeli@scbc.cc
John Lentz | johnl@scbc.cc
Dave Douglas | douglas@scbc.cc

Sunday
Sunday School | 9 a.m.
Morning Worship | 10:30 a.m.

Monday
Ladies’ Bible Study | 7 p.m.

Wednesday
Ladies’ Bible Study | 9:30 a.m.
Adult Bible Study | 6:30 p.m.
Anchored Youth Group | 6:30 p.m.
Worship Choir Rehearsal | 6:30 
p.m.

Thursday
Ladies’ Bible Study | 10 a.m.

Friday
Men‘s Bible study | 6 a.m.
Young Adults’ Bible Study | 6 p.m.

Tribute Video
In celebration of our upcoming 

40th anniversary, we are creating a 
video montage (or "Tribute") for 

Santa Clarita Baptist Church. 
Please share your memories and 

gratitude for the ministry of SCBC 
over the last 40 years. All glory to 

God!

If you need assistance, we will be 
filming after church on 5/9. The 

deadline for all videos is 5/16.

SCCS Is Hiring!
Our school ministry is looking to fill 
a few key positions for next school 
year. If you are a mature Christian 

who loves God’s Word, the local 
church, and children, then 

prayerfully consider applying. We 
love to hire from within our SCBC 
family! Possible openings include:

- Gifted and passionate teachers 
(credential preferred)

- Administrative support 
(office or classroom)

- Facilities assistant 
(hours may vary)   

Sunday, May 9, 2021
Welcome & Announcements

Worship Choir | A Mother’s Prayer
Hymn #391 | Come, Ye Sinners Poor and Needy

Hymn #371 | O Word of God Incarnate
Hymn | Seek Ye First the Kingdom of God

Scripture Reading | Genesis 50:14-26
Offering

Gospel Ensemble | I Need Thee Every Hour
Message

Message | Dr. Mark Wilson
Jesus Calling! | Isaiah 55:1–13

For more info and 
to film your video, visit 

www.tribute.co/santa-clarita-baptist-church/.







Seek Ye First
Words and Music by

Karen Lafferty

CCLI Song # 1352
© 1972 CCCM Music | Universal Music - Brentwood Benson Publishing

For use solely with the SongSelect® Terms of Use. All rights reserved. www.ccli.com
CCLI License # 293517
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1. Seek
2. Man
3. Ask  
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